@
« —
al! g JS
PA\S /9
& &

2
05 AUG 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

Reference VI11-098
_ Number:  ______~— ——
—of POt ST . ¥S
CENTRAL OFFICE project ID: M\_f
Manila e W

BAGONG PILIPINAS

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated June 28, 2024 of DPWH Regional Director
EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the
Modification of Rebecca G. Yuse, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office,
of the project under FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original |

As Modified

Project Description

System

UACS No.: 310305102210000
Project ID: PO0O800548VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

Bridge — Widening of Permanent Bridges

Apitong Br. (BO0030LT) along Apitong-Paterno Rd

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Bridge — Widening of Permanent Bridges

Apitong Br. (BO0030LT) along Apitong-Paterno Rd

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estggsatted
e CW1- Widening
CW1- Widening .
G P 816,666.67/ of Bridge: P 158,268.734/
of Bridge: 24.00 Square Meter # 19,600,000 123.84 Square Square meter /&197600,000
Square meters
meters
EAO £ 400,000 EAO 2 400,000
Total: | P 20,000,000 Total: | £ 20,000,000

and guidance.

Location Map.

Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office:

1. To change the physical target from 24 Square meters (based on AIP) to 123.84 Square meters, to
correspond with the actual physical target in the implementation of the project providing efficient
transportation connectivity, facilitating the movement of people, vehicles and goods.

2. Based on the plan & the actual site condition, the project involves widening of permanent bridge
(Width: carriageway & sidewalk = 5.16m and Length=12m), removal and relocation of utilities and other
essential items needed in the implementation of the project in which the corresponding unit cost and
physical target are attained. Attached is the Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for reference

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-
QMSP-03-01 Rev 01); BP 202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost
Estimate; Approved Program of Works/DUPA; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Straight Line Diagram and

@ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph

Q@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 %
SOCOTEC

150 2001



Project ID: PO0800548VS

page 2 of 2
aving complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023
anc other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project

under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration

NER[E D. BUENO, CESO III
Assisfant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

ATALINA E. CABRAL, PH-D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED /BiS&PPROVEDT
3 P\._/':’
ILIJ
ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB
Project ID: PO0800548VS




